Form PT: 3-1595 (Rev. 06/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 07 - 28 - 2	
	031 Socuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Guidon	Name: Row 44, LLC
Gregg Fialcowitz	Internal Address:
Execution Data(a) July 17, 2005	Street Address: 19116 Killoch Place
Execution Date(s) July 17, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Ø.C
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Data Back
X Assignment Merger	City: Porter Ranch State: California
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 91326
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ettached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ettached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens	ettached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address:	ettached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address: Street Address: 1010 Peach Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address: Street Address: 1010 Peach Street Post Office Box 31	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address: Street Address: Post Office Box 31 City: San Luis Obispo	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address: Street Address: 1010 Peach Street Post Office Box 31 City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93406	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 1010 Peach Street Post Office Box 31 City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93406 Phone Number: (805) 781-2865	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address: Street Address: 1010 Peach Street Post Office Box 31 City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93406 Phone Number: (805) 781-2865 Fax Number: (805) 541-2802	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 1010 Peach Street Post Office Box 31 City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93406 Phone Number: (805) 781-2865	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address: Street Address: 1010 Peach Street Post Office Box 31 City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93406 Phone Number: (805) 781-2865 Fax Number: (805) 541-2802	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address: Street Address: 1010 Peach Street Post Office Box 31 City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93406 Phone Number: (805) 781-2865 Fax Number: (805) 541-2802 Email Address: tfl@ssblaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501616 Authorized User Name Thomas F. Lebens
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address: Street Address: 1010 Peach Street Post Office Box 31 City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93406 Phone Number: (805) 781-2865 Fax Number: (805) 541-2802	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501616 Authorized User Name Thomas F. Lebens July 1, 2005 Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address: Street Address: 1010 Peach Street Post Office Box 31 City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93406 Phone Number: (805) 781-2865 Fax Number: (805) 541-2802 Email Address: tfl@ssblaw.com Signature Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501616 Authorized User Name Thomas F. Lebens July 4, 2005
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F. Lebens SINSHEIMER, SCHIEBELHUT & BAGGETT Internal Address: Street Address: 1010 Peach Street Post Office Box 31 City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93406 Phone Number: (805) 781-2865 Fax Number: (805) 541-2802 Email Address: tfl@ssblaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501616 Authorized User Name Thomas F. Lebens July 1, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016801 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN GUIDON, of Thousand Oaks, California, and GREGG FIALCOWITZ, of Northridge, California, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to Row 44, LLC, Delaware limited liability company, of Porter Ranch, California, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by them, and disclosed in the following patent application:

RF SHIELDING FOR AIRCRAFT WINDOWS (Attorney Docket No. 3354.004)

and in and to said applications and any and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues and foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

JOHN GUIDON and GREGG FIALCOWITZ agree to do, or have done by them, all acts and sign, or have signed by them, all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE:

7/17/09

DATE: 7/17/05

John Guidon

Gregg Fialcowitz

on <u>Sulv</u> 18,2005, before me, <u>see Somery Motor Philo</u> personally appeared JOHN GUIDON, personally known to me -OR-proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

gnature of Notary



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF Los Angeles) ss.

on Suy 18, 2005, before me, Sake Ve Sorver, Votor, Robic, personally appeared GREGG FIALCOWITZ, personally known to me OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JAKE DESOMERY
Commission # 1459940
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan 2, 2008

RECORDED: 07/21/2005

gnature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 016801 FRAME: 0999